(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.Ş. Patent and Trader	ark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	400740E0E		▼ ▼	V
To the Honorable Commissione	<u> </u>	actache	d original documents or copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2		ess of receiving party(ies)	
5.	40.11	Name: Wormtra	ap, Inc.	
Christopher L. Carter	6 4	Internal Address	3:	
		micmar/idaroo	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Yes V No			·
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment]Merger			
		Street Address:	2947 Boulder Ave.	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	·			
		City: Dayton	State:_OH_Zip:_454	14
5/4/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	10	CENS	9	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new applica			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	

	Additional numbers attack	ned? Yes ✓ No)	
5. Name and address of party to who		. Total number of	applications and patents invo	alve
concerning document should be m		Total foo (27 CE	P 3 41) \$ 40.00	
concerning document should be m Name: R. William Graham			R 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: R. William Graham	7		R 3.41)\$40.00	
_	7	✓ Enclosed		
Name: R. William Graham	7	✓ Enclosed	Form 3038	
Name: R. William Graham		Enclosed Authorized	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham		Enclosed Authorized	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name:R. William Graham Internal Address: Street Address:22 S. St. Clair St.		Enclosed Authorized	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address:	. 45402	Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit account	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. Street Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. City: Dayton State: Oh Zip		Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit account	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name:R. William Graham Internal Address: Street Address:22 S. St. Clair St.	. 45402	Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit account	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. Street Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. City: Dayton State: Oh Zip	. 45402	Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit account	Form 3638 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. Street Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. City: Dayton State: Oh Zip	. 45402	Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit account	Form 3038 to be charged to deposit acc	
Name: R. William Graham Internal Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. Street Address: 22 S. St. Clair St. City: Dayton State: Oh Zip 9. Signature.	. 45402	Enclosed Authorized B. Deposit account	Form 3638 to be charged to deposit acc	

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015322 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Christopher L. Carter, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 6683

Bunnell Hill Road, Lebanon, Ohio 45036, is the sole inventor of an invention "SKATEBOARD

TOOL" and has executed an application for patent the specification of which is attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Christopher L. Carter has agreed to assign and transfer unto Wormtrap, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Ohio of the United States, having an address at 2947 Boulder Ave. Dayton, Ohio 45414, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by Christopher L. Carter had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Christopher L. Carter does further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

And Christopher L. Carter does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said

1

assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, Christopher L. Carter has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

Bv:

Christopher L. Carter

State of

OHIO)

SS.

Country of Montgorey)

On this day of May 4th, 2004, before me personally appeared the above named, Christopher L. Carter, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

NOTARY Janel Hanary

SEAL

County: montzonery

My Commission expires

RECORDED: 05/11/2004

JANET E. FLANARY, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2005